- 1 HR144
- 2 157873-1
- 3 By Representative Sanderford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 06-FEB-14

Τ	15/8/3-1:n:02/04/2014:JEC/jec LRS2014-639
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING THE ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF
9	POLICE FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE AND AN UNWAVERING COMMITMENT TO
10	EXCELLENCE.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
13	the Alabama Association of Chiefs of Police for outstanding
14	service and an unwavering commitment to excellence; and
15	WHEREAS, notably, the Alabama Association of Chiefs
16	of Police has ensured the highest of professionalism standards
17	for Alabama Chiefs of Police for 42 years; and
18	WHEREAS, the Alabama Association of Chiefs of Police
19	identifies its unparalleled success being immensely enhanced
20	by the support of mayors, city council members, legislators,
21	local, state, and federal law enforcement, and citizens; and
22	WHEREAS, the Alabama Association of Chiefs of Police
23	hosted its 2014 Winter Conference and EXPO Show at the Von
24	Braun Center in Huntsville, Alabama; the esteemed Conference
25	proudly featured Certified Law Enforcement Executive Program
26	(CLEEP) training sessions, workshops, awards, and vendors; and

WHEREAS, through the years, the Alabama Association of Chiefs of Police has raised the bar for superior service, and has received immense respect for the tireless dedication and exceptional abilities of its distinguished members who personify the finest qualities of law enforcement personnel who devote their lives to serve and protect their fellow citizens; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Alabama Association of Chiefs of Police is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to this meritorious entity in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.